

NWWRF North Aeration & Chlorine Contact Basins Concrete Repairs
Engineering & Capital Improvements Department,
City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7305
 Project No.: 11066-111
Bid date: June 28, 2012

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Cypress Construction Coatings, Inc.		Spectrum Contracting, Inc.		Wharton-Smith, Inc.		Amherst Maintenance, Inc.	
				3611 Lee Blvd. Lehigh Acres, FL 33970	3611 Lee Blvd. Lehigh Acres, FL 33970	6190 Shirley St. Naples, FL 34109	6190 Shirley St. Naples, FL 34109	750 Monroe Rd. Sanford, FL 32771	750 Monroe Rd. Sanford, FL 32771	5441 Lockport Ct. Palm Harbor, FL 34685	5441 Lockport Ct. Palm Harbor, FL 34685
Totals-->				1	\$ 1,004,613.90	2	\$ 1,198,581.50	3	\$ 1,379,077.62	4	\$ 1,399,379.24
Surety-5% bond -->				Bankers Insurance Co.		Fidelity & Deposit Co of Maryland		Western Surety Company		International Fidelity Insurance Co.	
				1		2		3		4	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
A- GENERAL ITEMS											
A1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 101,095.00	\$ 101,095.00	\$ 110,980.00	\$ 110,980.00	\$ 139,000.00	\$ 139,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
A2	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
SUBTOTAL					\$ 151,095.00		\$ 160,980.00		\$ 189,000.00		\$ 115,000.00
				1		2		3		4	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
B- AERATION TANKS (B1-B15 pertain to the North Tank)											
B1	Type I Repairs	990	LF	\$ 10.58	\$ 10,474.20	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,900.00
B2	Type II Repairs	780	SF	\$ 15.18	\$ 11,840.40	\$ 63.00	\$ 49,140.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,600.00
B3	Type III Repairs	750	SF	\$ 29.01	\$ 21,757.50	\$ 116.32	\$ 87,240.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00
B4	Type IV Repairs	570	SF	\$ 58.86	\$ 33,550.20	\$ 120.67	\$ 68,781.90	\$ 48.00	\$ 27,360.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,950.00
B4a	Type V Repairs	270	CF	\$ 176.58	\$ 47,676.60	\$ 349.00	\$ 94,230.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 54,000.00
B5	Expansion Joint Repair	440	LF	\$ 10.58	\$ 4,655.20	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,400.00
B6	Coating System #1- Fiber Reinforced High Build Epoxy	7630	SF	\$ 6.94	\$ 52,952.20	\$ 7.90	\$ 60,277.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 78,207.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 91,560.00
B7	Coating System #2- High Solids Epoxy	28800	SF	\$ 3.50	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 4.98	\$ 143,424.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 195,840.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 201,600.00
B8	Coating System #3- Polyurethane	3100	SF	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,300.00
B9	Coating System #4- Surfacer	3700	SF	\$ 0.82	\$ 3,034.00	\$ 7.89	\$ 29,193.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 13,505.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,800.00
B10	Air Pipe Assembly Removal	1	LS	\$ 1,979.00	\$ 1,979.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
B11	Structural Steel Rods & Nuts Replacement	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 225.30	\$ 675.90	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
B12	Conduit Support Rod Replacement	30	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 4,290.00
B13	Fiberglass Baffle Replacement	3	EA	\$ 635.67	\$ 1,907.00	\$ 2,469.00	\$ 7,407.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,166.00	\$ 9,498.00
B14	Dislodge Manhole Cover & Clean Aerator Blades	1	LS	\$ 5,918.00	\$ 5,918.00	\$ 19,260.00	\$ 19,260.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
B15	Splash Panel Replacement	4	EA	\$ 3,015.00	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,675.28	\$ 6,701.12	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00
B16	South Aeration Tank Contingency Allowance	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
SUBTOTAL					\$ 369,309.30		\$ 637,633.80		\$ 509,623.62		\$ 520,448.00
				1		2		3		4	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
C- CHLORINE CONTACT BASINS											
C1	Type I Repairs	420	LF	\$ 10.58	\$ 4,443.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,200.00
C2	Type II Repairs	200	SF	\$ 15.18	\$ 3,036.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
C3	Type III Repairs	100	SF	\$ 29.01	\$ 2,901.00	\$ 116.32	\$ 11,632.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
C4	Type IV Repairs	50	SF	\$ 58.86	\$ 2,943.00	\$ 120.67	\$ 6,033.50	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
C4a	Type V Repairs	30	CF	\$ 176.58	\$ 5,297.40	\$ 349.00	\$ 10,470.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00
C5	Coating System #2- High Solids Epoxy	40740	SF	\$ 3.50	\$ 142,590.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 167,034.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 356,475.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 285,180.00
C6	Coating System #3- Polyurethane	9980	SF	\$ 0.55	\$ 5,489.00	\$ 1.88	\$ 18,762.40	\$ 1.20	\$ 11,976.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 29,940.00
C7	Coating System #4- Surfacer	1580	SF	\$ 0.82	\$ 1,295.60	\$ 5.76	\$ 9,100.80	\$ 3.65	\$ 5,767.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,320.00
C8	Removal of Chlorine Contact Basin Mechanical Mixer	1	LS	\$ 4,581.00	\$ 4,581.00	\$ 2,932.00	\$ 2,932.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
C9	Aluminum (AL) Grating	40	SF	\$ 98.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 75.65	\$ 3,026.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00
C10	Sluice Gate Repairs	4	EA	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00
C11	By-Pass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 171,428.00	\$ 171,428.00	\$ 99,515.00	\$ 99,515.00	\$ 195,200.00	\$ 195,200.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00
C12	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 91,224.00	\$ 91,224.00	\$ 12,295.00	\$ 12,295.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
C13	Replace South CCB Drain Valve	1	EA	\$ 3,361.00	\$ 3,361.00	\$ 5,773.00	\$ 5,773.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
C14	54" Steel Pipe Contingency Allowance	1	LS	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
SUBTOTAL					\$ 484,209.60		\$ 399,967.70		\$ 680,454.00		\$ 792,490.00

Award Pending
 This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

NWWRF North Aeration & Chlorine Contact Basins Concrete Repairs
Engineering & Capital Improvements Department,
City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7305
 Project No.: 11066-111
Bid date: June 28, 2012

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Cypress Construction Coatings, Inc.	Spectrum Contracting, Inc.	Wharton-Smith, Inc.	Amherst Maintenance, Inc.
			3611 Lee Blvd. Lehigh Acres, FL 33970	6190 Shirley St. Naples, FL 34109	750 Monroe Rd. Sanford, FL 32771	5441 Lockport Ct. Palm Harbor, FL 34685
	Totals-->		1 \$ 1,004,613.90	2 \$ 1,198,581.50	3 \$ 1,379,077.62	4 \$ 1,399,379.24
	Surety-5% bond -->		Bankers Insurance Co.	Fidelity & Deposit Co of Maryland	Western Surety Company	International Fidelity Insurance Co.

*Quantities on electronic bid sheet contained erroneous decimal points that have been removed.

BID TABULATION SUMMARY		1	2	3	4
Subtotal:		\$ 151,095.00	\$ 160,980.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
Subtotal:		\$ 369,309.30	\$ 637,633.80	\$ 509,623.62	\$ 520,448.00
Subtotal:		\$ 484,209.60	\$ 399,967.70	\$ 680,454.00	\$ 792,490.00
Combined Subtotal:		\$ 1,004,613.90	\$ 1,198,581.50	\$ 1,379,077.62	\$ 1,427,938.00
2%/10, Net 30 Discount:		0	0	0	\$ 28,558.76
Total:		\$ 1,004,613.90	\$ 1,198,581.50	\$ 1,379,077.62	\$ 1,399,379.24

NWWRF North Aeration & Chlorine Contact Basins Concrete Repair
Engineering & Capital Improvements Department,
City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7305
 Project No.: 11066-111
 Bid date: **June 28, 2012**

Item No.	Description	Quantity		A.C. Schultes of Florida, Inc.		Westra Construction Corp.	
		Totals-->		11867 US Hwy. 41 Gibsonton, FL 33534	1263 12th Ave. E. Palmetto, FL 34221		
		Surety-5% bond -->		5 Western Surety Company	\$ 1,426,055.00	6 Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	\$ 1,783,534.00
				4 @ unit \$	total \$	6 @ unit \$	total \$
A- GENERAL ITEMS							
A1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 142,600.00	\$ 142,600.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
A2	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
SUBTOTAL				\$ 192,600.00		\$ 215,000.00	
				5 @ unit \$	total \$	6 @ unit \$	total \$
B- AERATION TANKS (B1-B15 pertain to the North Tank)							
B1	Type I Repairs	990	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 13,365.00
B2	Type II Repairs	780	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,600.00
B3	Type III Repairs	750	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 33,375.00
B4	Type IV Repairs	570	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 41,040.00
B4a	Type V Repairs	270	CF	\$ 200.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 29,970.00
B5	Expansion Joint Repair	440	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,000.00
B6	Coating System #1- Fiber Reinforced High Build Epoxy	7630	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 91,560.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 83,930.00
B7	Coating System #2- High Solids Epoxy	28800	SF	\$ 4.58	\$ 131,904.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 216,000.00
B8	Coating System #3- Polyurethane	3100	SF	\$ 2.09	\$ 6,479.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 4,030.00
B9	Coating System #4- Surfacer	3700	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 14,985.00
B10	Air Pipe Assembly Removal	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,020.00	\$ 8,020.00
B11	Structural Steel Rods & Nuts Replacement	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 5,475.00
B12	Conduit Support Rod Replacement	30	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 12,300.00
B13	Fiberglass Baffle Replacement	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 10,560.00
B14	Dislodge Manhole Cover & Clean Aerator Blades	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,020.00	\$ 8,020.00
B15	Splash Panel Replacement	4	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 23,600.00
B16	South Aeration Tank Contingency Allowance	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
SUBTOTAL				\$ 447,993.00		\$ 592,270.00	
				5 @ unit \$	total \$	6 @ unit \$	total \$
C- CHLORINE CONTACT BASINS							
C1	Type I Repairs	420	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 5,670.00
C2	Type II Repairs	200	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
C3	Type III Repairs	100	SF	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 4,450.00
C4	Type IV Repairs	50	SF	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,600.00
C4a	Type V Repairs	30	CF	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 3,330.00
C5	Coating System #2- High Solids Epoxy	40740	SF	\$ 5.80	\$ 236,292.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 387,030.00
C6	Coating System #3- Polyurethane	9980	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,960.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 12,974.00
C7	Coating System #4- Surfacer	1580	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,320.00
C8	Removal of Chlorine Contact Basin Mechanical Mixer	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,010.00	\$ 4,010.00
C9	Aluminum (AL) Grating	40	SF	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,880.00
C10	Sluice Gate Repairs	4	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 18,800.00
C11	By-Pass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 395,000.00	\$ 395,000.00
C12	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00
C13	Replace South CCB Drain Valve	1	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
C14	54" Steel Pipe Contingency Allowance	1	LS	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
SUBTOTAL				\$ 785,462.00		\$ 976,264.00	

Award Pending
 This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

NWWRF North Aeration & Chlorine Contact Basins Concrete Repai
Engineering & Capital Improvements Department,
City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7305
 Project No.: 11066-111
 Bid date: **June 28, 2012**

Item No.	Description	Quantity	A.C. Schultes of Florida, Inc.	Westra Construction Corp.
			11867 US Hwy. 41 Gibsonton, FL 33534	1263 12th Ave. E. Palmetto, FL 34221
		Totals-->	5	6
		Surety-5% bond -->	\$ 1,426,055.00	\$ 1,783,534.00
			Western Surety Company	Travelers Casualty & Surety Company

*Quantities on electronic bid sheet contained erroneous decimal points that have been removed.

BID TABULATION SUMMARY		5	6
Subtotal:		\$ 192,600.00	\$ 215,000.00
Subtotal:		\$ 447,993.00	\$ 592,270.00
Subtotal:		\$ 785,462.00	\$ 976,264.00
Combined Subtotal:		\$ 1,426,055.00	\$ 1,783,534.00
2%/10, Net 30 Discount:		0	0
Total:		\$ 1,426,055.00	\$ 1,783,534.00